Government of West Bengal Public Works Department Establishment Branch Khadya Bhawan, 11A, Mirza Galib St. Kolkata- 700 087

No. 1780(11) -E-PW/O/E-I/1T-12/2018

Date: 24.07.2018

To:

- 1. The Executive Engineer, Coochbehar Division, P.W. Dte.
- 2. The Executive Engineer, North Bengal Construction Division, P.W.Dte.
- 3. The Executive Engineer, Malda Division, P.W.Dte.
- 4. The Executive Engineer, Barasat Division, P.W.Dte.
- 5. The Executive Engineer, Burdwan Division, P.W Dte.
- 6. The Executive Engineer, Kharagpur Division, P.W.Dte.
- 7. The Executive Engineer, Howrah Division, P.W.Dte.
- 8. The Executive Engineer, Hooghly Division, P.W.Dte.
- 9. The Executive Engineer, Kolkata South Division, P.W.Dte.
- 10. The Executive Engineer, Barrackpur Division, P.W.Dte.
- 11. The Executive Engineer, Purba Medinipur Division, P.W.Dte.

From: Joint Secretary (Personnel) ,P.W.D.

Sub: Practical training of "Work Assistant" courserunning at 11 Govt. ITIs

In forwarding herewith a photocopy of this Department memo No.2968-E/E-II/1R-01/2016 dt.05.12.2016 and memo No.IT-398/16/1017 dt.28.06.2018 on the subject mentioned above, I am directed to request you to kindly make necessary arrangement for training as proposed on the above mentioned memos.

Enclo: As above.

Joint Secretary (Personnel), Govt. of West Bengal, P.W.D.

No. 1780(11)/(1)-E

Date:

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to the:

1. Director of Industrial Training, West Bengal,B/7, Action Area-III,New Town, Karigori Bhavan, 2nd floor, Kolkata-700160

Joint Secretary (Personnel), Govt. of West Bengal, P.W.D.